Toyo Tires F1600 Championship ﬁ:’m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

Sorted on Laps |

.

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km . . .
R5 - Race 1 29/07/2017 16:33- . . .
Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:47:09 . .
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best TmLap Hometown Club  Make Sponsor
1 1 71 Shane Jantzi F1600A 15 22:57.530 1:31.325 6 AyrON BARC 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda ~ Faul Farms/Maizex Seeds Inc.
2 2 3 BenHurst F1600A 15 23:00.238 2.708 1:31.124 9  Oakville ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
3 3 33 Danby Crowder F1600A 15 23:01.454 3.924 1:31.336 11 OdessaON StLAC 2013 Spectrum 014\Honda Gearhead Motorsports
4 4 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 15 23:16.665 19135 1:32.289 3 Hamilton ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda Burloak Cycle, Jones Tool and M
5 1 8 David Graham F1600B 15 23:17.196 19.666  1:32.340 14 BamieON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Budget
6 2 02 Kevin Kapelke F1600B 15 23:17.431 19.901 1:32.178 14  Kitchener ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Kapelke Tuned
7 3 12  Graham Lobban F1600B 15 23:18.109 20.579 1:31.900 3 Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda  Jaftrman's Garage
8 5 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 15 23:19.016 21486  1:32.045 13 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Hondz  Deep Thought
9 6 04 Matt Gidman F1600A 15 23:19.584 22.054 1:32.455 2 Toronto ON BARC 2003 Van Diemen RF03\Honda  Britain West / Fortress Racing
10 7 22 Duncan Murdoch F1600A 15 23:19.990 22460 1:31.162 14 Saint-LambertQC  Other 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford  Murdoch Racing
11 8 5 David Taylor F1600A 15 23:20.352 22.822 1:32.621 13  Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
12 4 35 James Lindsay F1600B 15 23:21.765 24235  1:32418 4  Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford
13 5 41 Steve Bodrug F1600B 15 23:22.083 24.553 1:32.412 2 Mississauga ON VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  SJB Racing
14 6 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 15 23:33.634 36.104  1:33.036 7 OakvileON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Mason Racing
15 7 54 Byron Leis F1600B 15 24:22.330 1:24.800  1:36.581 14  Waterloo ON DAC 1992 Reynard 92FF\Ford SPH Engineering
16 8 50 Michael McGregor F1600B 13 23:13.758 2laps  1:44903 12 Brantford ON BARC 1977 Lola T440\Ford Eye Wise Driving
Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)
DNF DNF 69 Bruce Kitchen F1600B 1 1:41.697 DNF 1:40.179 1 Brantford ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Kitchen Automotive
DNS DNS 25 Mike Lee F1600B DNS (0 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
DNS DNS 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B DNS 0 Mississauga ON BARC 1982 Van Diemen RF82\Ford  Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
Announcements
Car #04: Transponder Failure
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.708 155.117 1:31.124 156.328 3 - Ben Hurst

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair Of Stewards: Aileen Ashman

Printed: 31/07/2017 21:09:16
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

F1600

R5 -

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:47:09

Race 1

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
29/07/2017 16:33-

.

H N
H B
H N

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
9 1:32.836 +0.547 17:01:09.335 2 1:32.541 +0.496 16:50:19.205
(71) Shane Jantzi 10 1:33.112 +0.823 17:02:42.447 3 1:32.637 +0.592 16:51:51.842
1 1:34.227 +2.902 16:48:43.835 11 1:33.175 +0.886 17:04:15.622 4 1:32.920 +0.875 16:53:24.762
2 1:32.041 +0.716 16:50:15.876 12 1:32.438 +0.149 17:05:48.060 5 1:33.436 +1.391 16:54:58.198
3 1:31.547 +0.222 16:51:47.423 13 1:32.564 +0.275 17:07:20.624 6 1:33.439 +1.394 16:56:31.637
4 1:31.678 +0.353 16:53:19.101 14 1:32.666 +0.377 17:08:53.290 7 1:34.111 +2.066 16:58:05.748
5 1:31.772 +0.447 16:54:50.873 15 1:32.983 +0.694 17:10:26.273 8 1:32.634 +0.589 16:59:38.382
6 1:31.325 16:56:22.198 9 1:32.860 +0.815 17:01:11.242
7 1:32.395 +1.070 16:57:54.593 (8) David Graham 10 1:32.088 +0.043 17:02:43.330
8 1:31.363 +0.038 16:59:25.956 1 1:35.598 +3.258 16:48:46.036 11 1:33.724 +1.679 17:04:17.054
9 1:31.379 +0.054 17:00:57.335 2 1:32.659 +0.319 16:50:18.695 12 1:33.205 +1.160 17:05:50.259
10 1:31.435 +0.110 17:02:28.770 3 1:32.439 +0.099 16:51:51.134 13 1:32.045 17:07:22.304
11 1:31.491 +0.166 17:04:00.261 4 1:32.965 +0.625 16:53:24.099 14 1:32.147 +0.102 17:08:54.451
12 1:31.618 +0.293 17:05:31.879 5 1:33.182 +0.842 16:54:57.281 15 1:34.173 +2.128 17:10:28.624
13 1:31.363 +0.038 17:07:03.242 6 1:33.680 +1.340 16:56:30.961
14 1:32.113 +0.788 17:08:35.355 7 1:33.354 +1.014 16:58:04.315 (04) Matt Gidman
15 1:31.783 +0.458 17:10:07.138 8 1:32.736 +0.396 16:59:37.051 1 1:36.767 +4.312 16:48:47.610
9 1:33.015 +0.675 17:01:10.066 2 1:32.455 16:50:20.065
(3) Ben Hurst 10 1:32.620 +0.280 17:02:42.686 3 1:33.085 +0.630 16:51:53.150
1 1:35.440 +4.316 16:48:45.365 11 1:33.690 +1.350 17:04:16.376 4 1:32.718 +0.263 16:53:25.868
2 1:32.219 +1.095 16:50:17.584 12 1:32.402 +0.062 17:05:48.778 5 1:33.011 +0.556 16:54:58.879
3 1:31.869 +0.745 16:51:49.453 13 1:32.488 +0.148 17:07:21.266 6 1:33.318 +0.863 16:56:32.197
4 1:32.396 +1.272 16:53:21.849 14 1:32.340 17:08:53.606 7 1:32.645 +0.190 16:58:04.842
5 1:31.550 +0.426 16:54:53.399 15 1:33.198 +0.858 17:10:26.804 8 1:34.302 +1.847 16:59:39.144
6 1:31.520 +0.396 16:56:24.919 9 1:33.013 +0.558 17:01:12.157
7 1:32.193 +1.069 16:57:57.112 (02) Kevin Kapelke 10 1:33.270 +0.815 17:02:45.427
8 1:31.858 +0.734 16:59:28.970 1 1:36.002 +3.824 16:48:46.365 11 1:32.327 -0.128 17:04:17.754
9 1:31.124 17:01:00.094 2 1:32.643 +0.465 16:50:19.008 12 1:33.069 +0.614 17:05:50.823
10 1:31.546 +0.422 17:02:31.640 3 1:32.482 +0.304 16:51:51.490 13 1:32.554 +0.099 17:07:23.377
1 1:31.545 +0.421 17:04:03.185 4 1:33.051 +0.873 16:53:24.541 14 1:33.038 +0.583 17:08:56.415
12 1:31.421 +0.297 17:05:34.606 5 1:33.420 +1.242 16:54:57.961 15 1:32.777 +0.322 17:10:29.192
13 1:31.704 +0.580 17:07:06.310 6 1:33.206 +1.028 16:56:31.167
14 1:31.557 +0.433 17:08:37.867 7 1:32.797 +0.619 16:58:03.964 (22) Duncan Murdoch
15 1:31.979 +0.855 17:10:09.846 8 1:32.256 +0.078 16:59:36.220 1 1:34.658 +3.496 16:48:44.382
9 1:33.407 +1.229 17:01:09.627 2 1:32.821 +1.659 16:50:17.203
(33) Danby Crowder 10 1:32.623 +0.445 17:02:42.250 3 1:31.909 +0.747 16:51:49.112
1 1:34.060 +2.724 16:48:43.966 11 1:34.374 +2.196 17:04:16.624 4 1:33.002 +1.840 16:53:22.114
2 1:32.467 +1.131 16:50:16.433 12 1:32.393 +0.215 17:05:49.017 5 1:32.445 +1.283 16:54:54.559
3 1:31.886 +0.550 16:51:48.319 13 1:33.015 +0.837 17:07:22.032 6 1:32.151 +0.989 16:56:26.710
4 1:32.420 +1.084 16:53:20.739 14 1:32.178 17:08:54.210 7 1:31.467 +0.305 16:57:58.177
5 1:31.963 +0.627 16:54:52.702 15 1:32.829 +0.651 17:10:27.039 8 1:32.182 +1.020 16:59:30.359
6 1:32.504 +1.168 16:56:25.206 9 1:48.041 +16.879 17:01:18.400
7 1:32.171 +0.835 16:57:57.377 (12) Graham Lobban 10 1:32.962 +1.800 17:02:51.362
8 1:31.778 +0.442 16:59:29.155 1 1:34.673 +2.773 16:48:44.703 1 1:31.908 +0.746 17:04:23.270
9 1:31.387 +0.051 17:01:00.542 2 1:32.623 +0.723 16:50:17.326 12 1:31.635 +0.473 17:05:54.905
10 1:31.464 +0.128 17:02:32.006 3 1:31.900 16:51:49.226 13 1:31.618 +0.456 17:07:26.523
1" 1:31.336 17:04:03.342 4 1:32.246 +0.346 16:53:21.472 14 1:31.162 17:08:57.685
12 1:31.847 +0.511 17:05:35.189 5 1:32.648 +0.748 16:54:54.120 15 1:31.913 +0.751 17:10:29.598
13 1:31.647 +0.311 17:07:06.836 6 1:32.312 +0.412 16:56:26.432
14 1:31.826 +0.490 17:08:38.662 7 1:32.264 +0.364 16:57:58.696 (5) David Taylor
15 1:32.400 +1.064 17:10:11.062 8 1:32.239 +0.339 16:59:30.935 1 1:34.916 +2.295 16:48:45.115
9 1:40.814 +8.914 17:01:11.749 2 1:32.932 +0.311 16:50:18.047
(23) Connor Wagland 10 1:32.590 +0.690 17:02:44.339 3 1:32.812 +0.191 16:51:50.859
1 1:35.360 +3.071 16:48:45.716 11 1:32.472 +0.572 17:04:16.811 4 1:33.108 +0.487 16:53:23.967
2 1:32.620 +0.331 16:50:18.336 12 1:32.969 +1.069 17:05:49.780 5 1:33.786 +1.165 16:54:57.753
3 1:32.289 16:51:50.625 13 1:31.976 +0.076 17:07:21.756 6 1:33.652 +1.031 16:56:31.405
4 1:33.818 +1.529 16:53:24.443 14 1:31.928 +0.028 17:08:53.684 7 1:33.757 +1.136 16:58:05.162
5 1:33.138 +0.849 16:54:57.581 15 1:34.033 +2.133 17:10:27.717 8 1:32.794 +0.173 16:59:37.956
6 1:33.102 +0.813 16:56:30.683 9 1:33.557 +0.936 17:01:11.513
7 1:32.917 +0.628 16:58:03.600 (42) Keith Lobban 10 1:33.209 +0.588 17:02:44.722
8 1:32.899 +0.610 16:59:36.499 1 1:36.220 +4.175 16:48:46.664 1 1:33.233 +0.612 17:04:17.955
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb

Chair Of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship #:?m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R5 - Race 1 29/07/2017 16:33- ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:47:09

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:33.325 +0.704 17:05:51.280 5 1:37.754 +1.173 16:55:21.379
13 1:32.621 17:07:23.901 6 1:37.139 +0.558 16:56:58.518
14 1:33.124 +0.503 17:08:57.025 7 1:37.335 +0.754 16:58:35.853
15 1:32.935 +0.314 17:10:29.960 8 1:37.252 +0.671 17:00:13.105
9 1:36.703 +0.122 17:01:49.808
(35) James Lindsay 10 1:36.674 +0.093 17:03:26.482
1 1:37.170 +4.752 16:48:47.962 11 1:37.412 +0.831 17:05:03.894
2 1:32.892 +0.474 16:50:20.854 12 1:37.382 +0.801 17:06:41.276
3 1:33.097 +0.679 16:51:53.951 13 1:37.132 +0.551 17:08:18.408
4 1:32.418 16:53:26.369 14 1:36.581 17:09:54.989
5 1:32.974 +0.556 16:54:59.343 15 1:36.949 +0.368 17:11:31.938
6 1:33.452 +1.034 16:56:32.795
7 1:33.834 +1.416 16:58:06.629 (50) Michael McGregor
8 1:32.878 +0.460 16:59:39.507 1 1:48.151 +3.248 16:49:00.479
9 1:33.321 +0.903 17:01:12.828 2 1:47.217 +2.314 16:50:47.696
10 1:33.140 +0.722 17:02:45.968 3 1:47.546 +2.643 16:52:35.242
1" 1:32.910 +0.492 17:04:18.878 4 1:46.880 +1.977 16:54:22.122
12 1:33.185 +0.767 17:05:52.063 5 1:47.230 +2.327 16:56:09.352
13 1:33.145 +0.727 17:07:25.208 6 1:47.904 +3.001 16:57:57.256
14 1:33.259 +0.841 17:08:58.467 7 1:50.846 +5.943 16:59:48.102
15 1:32.906 +0.488 17:10:31.373 8 1:46.861 +1.958 17:01:34.963
9 1:46.190 +1.287 17:03:21.153
(41) Steve Bodrug 10 1:45.665 +0.762 17:05:06.818
1 1:36.599 +4.187 16:48:47.140 11 1:45.168 +0.265 17:06:51.986
2 1:32.412 16:50:19.552 12 1:44.903 17:08:36.889
3 1:32.610 +0.198 16:51:52.162 13 1:46.477 +1.574 17:10:23.366
4 1:33.288 +0.876 16:53:25.450
5 1:32.991 +0.579 16:54:58.441 (69) Bruce Kitchen
6 1:34.100 +1.688 16:56:32.541 1 1:40.179 16:48:51.305
7 1:33.470 +1.058 16:58:06.011
8 1:33.132 +0.720 16:59:39.143
9 1:33.389 +0.977 17:01:12.532
10 1:32.896 +0.484 17:02:45.428
1" 1:32.799 +0.387 17:04:18.227
12 1:33.177 +0.765 17:05:51.404
13 1:32.687 +0.275 17:07:24.091
14 1:33.412 +1.000 17:08:57.503
15 1:34.188 +1.776 17:10:31.691
(32) Andrew Mason
1 1:38.017 +4.981 16:48:49.149
2 1:33.298 +0.262 16:50:22.447
3 1:33.720 +0.684 16:51:56.167
4 1:33.513 +0.477 16:53:29.680
5 1:33.822 +0.786 16:55:03.502
6 1:33.553 +0.517 16:56:37.055
7 1:33.036 16:58:10.091
8 1:33.433 +0.397 16:59:43.524
9 1:35.240 +2.204 17:01:18.764
10 1:33.644 +0.608 17:02:52.408
1 1:33.140 +0.104 17:04:25.548
12 1:33.540 +0.504 17:05:59.088
13 1:34.090 +1.054 17:07:33.178
14 1:34.221 +1.185 17:09:07.399
15 1:35.843 +2.807 17:10:43.242
(54) Byron Leis
1 1:38.994 +2.413 16:48:50.250
2 1:37.382 +0.801 16:50:27.632
3 1:38.336 +1.755 16:52:05.968
4 1:37.657 +1.076 16:53:43.625

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair Of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship ﬁ:’m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R5 - Race 1 29/07/2017 16:33- ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:47:09

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Shane Jantzi (71) 1717 1 1 1 711 11 11 11 71 711 711 71 711 711 71 71
Duncan Murdoch (22) 2 22 3 33 33 33 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Danby Crowder (33) 3 33 22 22 22 12 3 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
Ben Hurst (3) 4 3 12 12 12 3 12 12 22 22 23 02 23 23 23 23 23
Graham Lobban (12) 5 12 5 3 3 22 22 22 12 12 02 23 8 8 8 8 8
David Taylor (5) 6 5 3 5 23 5 8 23 23 02 8 8 02 02 12 12 02
Connor Wagland (23) 7 23 23 23 5 8 23 8 02 23 42 42 12 12 02 02 12
Kevin Kapelke (02) 8 02 8 8 8 23 5 02 8 8 5 12 42 42 42 42 42
David Graham (8) 9 8 02 02 02 02 02 5 04 5 12 5 04 04 04 04 04
Keith Lobban (42) 10 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 5 42 04 04 5 5 5 5 22

Steve Bodrug (41)
James Lindsay (35)
Matt Gidman (04)
Bruce Kitchen (69)

-
jury

4“1 41 41 41 41 41 04 42 41 41 4 4 41 41 4 5

35 04 04 04 04 04 41 41 04 35 35 35 35 35 22 35
04 3 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 22 22 22 22 22 35 41
69 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32

-
N

e
w

—ry
£~y

Andrew Mason (32) 15 32 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54
Byron Leis (54) 16 54 69 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

Michael McGregor (50) 17 50 50

- 18

- 19

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair Of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
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